CP0084

ROTARY FAN FOR CANOPIES

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT!

* Read instructions carefully before installation.
« It is strongly recommended that installation is conducted by an authorised dealer.
« This product must be installed exactly as specified in these instructions.

Failure to do so may result in improper fit and/or operation.

RECOMMENDED TOOL LIST - (Not Supplied in Kit)

* Non Permanent Marker « Hole Saw 60-100mm diameter
 Sockets & Driver 8 and 13mm * Non Acetic Silicone (Neutral cure)
* Allen Keys « Dispensing Gun for Silicone

PARTS CHECK SHEET

@7 PARTS IN MAIN CARTON

Fitting
Instruction

©)

Nylock M5 Nut ~ Washer M5 Allen Head Base Plate Rotary Fan Fitting Instruction
(NUTS0171) (WASHO0190) M5 Screw Spacer Qty-1 (CP0084)
Qty-4 Qty -4 (SCRWO0755) (MISC3761) Qty-1

Qty -4 Qty-1
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ROTARY FAN - FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

CP0084
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1. Choose the ideal position for the rotary vent

Diagram: 1 - POSITIONING THE ROTARY VENT
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Diagram: 2 - POSITIONING THE ROTARY VENT
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3. Place the base plate spacer on the roof and

F @ g TOP VIEW OF CANOPY h

Diagram: 3 - MARKING AND CUTTING VENT HOLES

on canopy roof.
Note: please avoid placing the vent over
the internal canopy bow. (ref. diagram 1).

Place the rotary vent on top of the canopy
rib or in between the ribs.

Note 1: Please make sure the vent will not
hit canopy, you may have to use the base
plate spacer.

Note 2: The orientation of the spacer is
important. Please ensure that the spacer
does not overhang arib.

(ref. diagram 2).

mark four screw holes.

Using the notches in the spacer mark the
centre for the vent cut out.

Drill the screw holes with @5.5mm drill in
four places.

Using the marked centre for the vent hole
drill a @100mm using hole saw. Deburr all
the holes.

Note: You can drill the vent hole using
hole saw @60-100mm depending on
availability. (ref. diagram 3).
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ROTARY FAN - FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

CP0084
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Diagram: 5 - ATTACHING THE ROTARY VENT BASE
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4. Disassemble the rotary fan by unscrewing the
M8 Nylock nut while holding the fan base.
Slide the fan from the shaft.

(ref. diagram 4).

Attach the fan base to the canopy using four
M5 screws, washers and nuts provided
(min. 5Nm torque).

Apply silicone around the holes perimeter
on the canopy and on top of base plate
spacer.

Note: you may need to use the base plate
spacer to elevate the fan.

(ref. diagram 5).

6. Place the rotary fan over the fan base and
secure with the M8 Nylock nut (min. 5Nm
torque).

(ref. diagram 6).

Diagram: 6 - PLACING FAN ON FAN BASE
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